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CIJ MEET LUX 2025
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 7 - 9/3/2025

Event 13 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
08/03/2025 - 8:20 Results Prelim
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FERCH, Sydney Savannah 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:19.83 743 Q
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:34.81 32.90 250m: 2:41.46 33.24 350m: 3:47.83 32.90

100m: 1:01.91 32.17 200m: 2:08.22 33.41 300m: 3:14.93 33.47 400m: 4:19.83 32.00

2. GATT, Sasha 05 Sliema Aquatic Sports Club 4:25.58 696 Q
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:38.83 34.36 250m: 2:46.29 33.18 350m: 3:52.33 33.08

100m: 1:04.47 33.48 200m: 2:13.11 34.28 300m: 3:19.25 32.96 400m: 4:25.58 33.25

3. SELIMOVIC, Zarina 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:26.46 689 Q
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:36.58 33.70 250m: 2:44.43 33.58 350m: 3:52.76 33.87

100m: 1:02.88 32.78 200m: 2:10.85 34.27 300m: 3:18.89 34.46 400m: 4:26.46 33.70

4. JOMINET, Lou 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:27.10 684 Q
50m: 30.39 30.39 150m: 1:36.81 33.66 250m: 2:45.22 34.36 350m: 3:54.19 34.35

100m: 1:03.15 32.76 200m: 2:10.86 34.05 300m: 3:19.84 34.62 400m: 4:27.10 32.91

5. STROHALM, Marie 07 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:30.47 659 Q
50m: 31.26 31.26 150m: 1:40.54 35.48 250m: 2:49.58 33.63 350m: 3:57.44 33.64

100m: 1:05.06 33.80 200m: 2:15.95 35.41 300m: 3:23.80 34.22 400m: 4:30.47 33.03

6. BLUMENTHAL HAZ, Laura Marie 08 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:31.98 648 Q
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:39.00 33.78 250m: 2:47.04 33.59 350m: 3:56.96 35.39

100m: 1:05.22 34.27 200m: 2:13.45 34.45 300m: 3:21.57 34.53 400m: 4:31.98 35.02

7. SCHIRMER, Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:34.23 632 Q
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:40.18 34.97 250m: 2:49.76 34.79 350m: 3:59.70 35.07

100m: 1:05.21 34.13 200m: 2:14.97 34.79 300m: 3:24.63 34.87 400m: 4:34.23 34.53

8. PAULY, Emma Lia 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:34.32 631 Q
50m: 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:40.52 34.66 250m: 2:50.11 34.78 350m: 4:00.42 35.04

100m: 1:05.86 34.51 200m: 2:15.33 34.81 300m: 3:25.38 35.27 400m: 4:34.32 33.90

9. KAUL, Julia Franziska 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:36.39 617 Q
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:39.88 35.36 250m: 2:50.39 34.99 350m: 4:02.00 35.61

100m: 1:04.52 33.93 200m: 2:15.40 35.52 300m: 3:26.39 36.00 400m: 4:36.39 34.39

10. TESCHE, Leni 11 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:38.05 606 Q
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:41.37 35.60 250m: 2:52.80 35.69 350m: 4:03.92 35.37

100m: 1:05.77 34.83 200m: 2:17.11 35.74 300m: 3:28.55 35.75 400m: 4:38.05 34.13

11. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:38.24 605 R
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:41.26 35.33 250m: 2:52.73 35.69 350m: 4:03.41 35.34

100m: 1:05.93 34.65 200m: 2:17.04 35.78 300m: 3:28.07 35.34 400m: 4:38.24 34.83

12. YEPIFANOVA, Mariia 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:38.38 604 R
50m: 31.09 31.09 150m: 1:40.77 35.23 250m: 2:51.94 35.58 350m: 4:03.45 35.42

100m: 1:05.54 34.45 200m: 2:16.36 35.59 300m: 3:28.03 36.09 400m: 4:38.38 34.93

13. BUSS, Paula 09 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:39.10 599 R
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:41.56 35.83 250m: 2:54.65 36.83 350m: 4:06.68 35.72

100m: 1:05.73 34.44 200m: 2:17.82 36.26 300m: 3:30.96 36.31 400m: 4:39.10 32.42

14. BRUNE, Carolina Marie 07 SG Bayer 4:39.19 599 R
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:40.53 35.36 250m: 2:52.21 35.68 350m: 4:03.96 35.65

100m: 1:05.17 34.18 200m: 2:16.53 36.00 300m: 3:28.31 36.10 400m: 4:39.19 35.23

15. HERBSTHOFF, Sophia 04 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:41.72 583
50m: 31.76 31.76 150m: 1:42.61 35.73 250m: 2:54.67 35.87 350m: 4:06.81 36.08

100m: 1:06.88 35.12 200m: 2:18.80 36.19 300m: 3:30.73 36.06 400m: 4:41.72 34.91

16. VIETEN, Giovanna 09 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 4:42.31 579
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:42.95 35.55 250m: 2:55.21 36.16 350m: 4:07.38 36.19

100m: 1:07.40 34.84 200m: 2:19.05 36.10 300m: 3:31.19 35.98 400m: 4:42.31 34.93
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17. TECKLENBURG, Marlene 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:43.14 574
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:43.04 35.91 250m: 2:55.59 36.39 350m: 4:08.10 36.07

100m: 1:07.13 35.04 200m: 2:19.20 36.16 300m: 3:32.03 36.44 400m: 4:43.14 35.04

18. HANKAVUORI, Mona 09 Finnish Junior Team 4:43.52 572
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:43.66 36.41 250m: 2:55.94 36.11 350m: 4:08.27 36.41

100m: 1:07.25 35.43 200m: 2:19.83 36.17 300m: 3:31.86 35.92 400m: 4:43.52 35.25

19. KAIVOLA, Emma 09 Finnish Junior Team 4:43.79 570
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:42.70 35.20 250m: 2:54.70 36.58 350m: 4:08.53 37.14

100m: 1:07.50 35.18 200m: 2:18.12 35.42 300m: 3:31.39 36.69 400m: 4:43.79 35.26

20. BRZEZICHA, Valerie 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 4:44.76 564
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:41.57 35.67 250m: 2:54.11 36.37 350m: 4:08.58 37.16

100m: 1:05.90 34.68 200m: 2:17.74 36.17 300m: 3:31.42 37.31 400m: 4:44.76 36.18

21. BECHTEL, Theresa 01 Team Bochum 4:45.33 561
50m: 31.32 31.32 150m: 1:43.22 36.62 250m: 2:55.21 36.07 350m: 4:09.15 37.34

100m: 1:06.60 35.28 200m: 2:19.14 35.92 300m: 3:31.81 36.60 400m: 4:45.33 36.18

22. KOLMANS, Nika 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:45.73 559
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:43.97 36.17 250m: 2:57.57 36.89 350m: 4:11.25 36.86

100m: 1:07.80 35.27 200m: 2:20.68 36.71 300m: 3:34.39 36.82 400m: 4:45.73 34.48

23. DEBOUVRIE, Lyse 08 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 4:46.84 552
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:43.77 36.42 250m: 2:57.32 36.89 350m: 4:11.20 36.50

100m: 1:07.35 35.44 200m: 2:20.43 36.66 300m: 3:34.70 37.38 400m: 4:46.84 35.64

24. WRICKE, Ella 08 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 4:46.93 552
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:44.43 36.83 250m: 2:58.05 37.02 350m: 4:11.61 36.43

100m: 1:07.60 35.67 200m: 2:21.03 36.60 300m: 3:35.18 37.13 400m: 4:46.93 35.32

25. LEONARD, Leni 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:47.15 550
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:43.22 36.10 250m: 2:57.48 37.07 350m: 4:11.33 36.45

100m: 1:07.12 35.33 200m: 2:20.41 37.19 300m: 3:34.88 37.40 400m: 4:47.15 35.82

26. WILBERTZ, Franziska 07 SSF Bonn 4:48.09 545
50m: 31.67 31.67 150m: 1:44.02 37.05 250m: 2:58.92 37.50 350m: 4:13.77 37.17

100m: 1:06.97 35.30 200m: 2:21.42 37.40 300m: 3:36.60 37.68 400m: 4:48.09 34.32

27. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 4:49.64 536
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:46.42 37.48 250m: 3:00.00 36.42 350m: 4:14.06 36.70

100m: 1:08.94 36.07 200m: 2:23.58 37.16 300m: 3:37.36 37.36 400m: 4:49.64 35.58

28. WINTER, Anni 10 Schwimm-Verband Suedwestfalen 4:50.37 532
50m: 32.13 32.13 150m: 1:43.92 36.32 250m: 2:57.81 37.03 350m: 4:13.60 37.31

100m: 1:07.60 35.47 200m: 2:20.78 36.86 300m: 3:36.29 38.48 400m: 4:50.37 36.77

29. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:51.28 527
50m: 32.89 32.89 150m: 1:45.39 36.99 250m: 3:00.10 37.30 350m: 4:14.98 37.24

100m: 1:08.40 35.51 200m: 2:22.80 37.41 300m: 3:37.74 37.64 400m: 4:51.28 36.30

30. LILJEBERG, Anna 10 Finnish Junior Team 4:51.46 526
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:45.84 37.21 250m: 3:01.03 37.48 350m: 4:15.62 36.82

100m: 1:08.63 36.21 200m: 2:23.55 37.71 300m: 3:38.80 37.77 400m: 4:51.46 35.84

31. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 4:53.19 517
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:45.90 36.79 250m: 3:00.01 37.38 350m: 4:16.13 38.09

100m: 1:09.11 36.30 200m: 2:22.63 36.73 300m: 3:38.04 38.03 400m: 4:53.19 37.06

32. KLINKOWSKI, Johanna 10 SG Dortmund 4:53.70 514
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:45.86 37.05 250m: 3:00.93 37.47 350m: 4:16.91 37.82

100m: 1:08.81 36.20 200m: 2:23.46 37.60 300m: 3:39.09 38.16 400m: 4:53.70 36.79

33. WETHERWAX, Avah 08 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:54.74 509
50m: 33.96 33.96 150m: 1:47.84 37.25 250m: 3:03.13 37.56 350m: 4:18.28 37.50

100m: 1:10.59 36.63 200m: 2:25.57 37.73 300m: 3:40.78 37.65 400m: 4:54.74 36.46
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34. ZIMMER, Frida 11 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:56.14 502
50m: 32.58 32.58 150m: 1:45.68 37.35 250m: 3:01.20 37.95 350m: 4:18.25 38.51

100m: 1:08.33 35.75 200m: 2:23.25 37.57 300m: 3:39.74 38.54 400m: 4:56.14 37.89

35. BAER, Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:57.52 495
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:48.11 38.06 250m: 3:04.68 38.16 350m: 4:20.55 37.71

100m: 1:10.05 36.85 200m: 2:26.52 38.41 300m: 3:42.84 38.16 400m: 4:57.52 36.97

36. TESCHE, Emilia 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:57.74 494
50m: 33.97 33.97 150m: 1:48.89 37.67 250m: 3:04.51 37.75 350m: 4:20.70 38.16

100m: 1:11.22 37.25 200m: 2:26.76 37.87 300m: 3:42.54 38.03 400m: 4:57.74 37.04

37. HACKMANN, Friederike 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:58.09 492
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:46.70 38.09 250m: 3:03.05 38.47 350m: 4:20.42 38.79

100m: 1:08.61 36.02 200m: 2:24.58 37.88 300m: 3:41.63 38.58 400m: 4:58.09 37.67

38. SMITH, Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 4:58.23 491
50m: 33.24 33.24 150m: 1:47.20 37.62 250m: 3:03.43 38.42 350m: 4:20.57 38.42

100m: 1:09.58 36.34 200m: 2:25.01 37.81 300m: 3:42.15 38.72 400m: 4:58.23 37.66

39. KUNEN, Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:58.56 490
50m: 33.76 33.76 150m: 1:49.75 38.43 250m: 3:05.45 37.57 350m: 4:22.26 37.97

100m: 1:11.32 37.56 200m: 2:27.88 38.13 300m: 3:44.29 38.84 400m: 4:58.56 36.30

40. JOHNEN, Emma 10 Royal Verviers Natation 4:58.58 489
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:49.10 37.63 250m: 3:05.22 37.90 350m: 4:22.42 38.16

100m: 1:11.47 37.25 200m: 2:27.32 38.22 300m: 3:44.26 39.04 400m: 4:58.58 36.16

41. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:00.27 481
50m: 34.52 34.52 150m: 1:48.70 37.41 250m: 3:04.39 37.74 350m: 4:22.45 39.35

100m: 1:11.29 36.77 200m: 2:26.65 37.95 300m: 3:43.10 38.71 400m: 5:00.27 37.82

42. NILSSON, Malin 73 Swimming Luxembourg 5:01.95 473
50m: 34.29 34.29 150m: 1:50.08 38.12 250m: 3:06.88 38.62 350m: 4:24.04 38.45

100m: 1:11.96 37.67 200m: 2:28.26 38.18 300m: 3:45.59 38.71 400m: 5:01.95 37.91

43. KNAPP, Merle Carlotta 10 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 5:02.70 470
50m: 33.33 33.33 150m: 1:48.66 38.18 250m: 3:06.53 38.97 350m: 4:24.73 38.73

100m: 1:10.48 37.15 200m: 2:27.56 38.90 300m: 3:46.00 39.47 400m: 5:02.70 37.97

44. REIHLE, Karlotta 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 5:04.58 461
50m: 34.40 34.40 150m: 1:51.51 39.13 250m: 3:09.58 39.05 350m: 4:27.73 38.84

100m: 1:12.38 37.98 200m: 2:30.53 39.02 300m: 3:48.89 39.31 400m: 5:04.58 36.85

45. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:05.88 455
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:46.79 37.66 250m: 3:04.55 39.83 350m: 4:25.71 40.50

100m: 1:09.13 36.07 200m: 2:24.72 37.93 300m: 3:45.21 40.66 400m: 5:05.88 40.17

46. ZIBRET, Yuma Zoe 13 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:06.12 454
50m: 35.03 35.03 150m: 1:51.28 38.50 250m: 3:09.16 39.02 350m: 4:28.77 39.48

100m: 1:12.78 37.75 200m: 2:30.14 38.86 300m: 3:49.29 40.13 400m: 5:06.12 37.35

47. ACKERMANN, Fiona Fee 10 Team Bochum 5:07.77 447
50m: 34.12 34.12 150m: 1:51.27 39.16 250m: 3:10.32 39.77 350m: 4:29.59 39.47

100m: 1:12.11 37.99 200m: 2:30.55 39.28 300m: 3:50.12 39.80 400m: 5:07.77 38.18

48. GIESER, Amelie 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:09.00 442
50m: 35.48 35.48 150m: 1:52.83 38.89 250m: 3:11.66 39.40 350m: 4:30.62 39.19

100m: 1:13.94 38.46 200m: 2:32.26 39.43 300m: 3:51.43 39.77 400m: 5:09.00 38.38

49. WERNER, Katharina 09 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V. 5:09.98 437 *
50m: 34.53 34.53 150m: 1:52.34 39.38 250m: 3:09.94 39.09 350m: 4:30.74 40.68

100m: 1:12.96 38.43 200m: 2:30.85 38.51 300m: 3:50.06 40.12 400m: 5:09.98 39.24

50. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 5:10.40 436 *
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:50.62 38.99 250m: 3:10.52 40.35 350m: 4:31.30 40.67

100m: 1:11.63 37.86 200m: 2:30.17 39.55 300m: 3:50.63 40.11 400m: 5:10.40 39.10
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51. BAESCHNITT, Wiebke 09 Team Bochum 5:12.16 428 *
50m: 32.70 32.70 150m: 1:49.21 39.37 250m: 3:11.98 41.63 350m: 4:34.20 41.32

100m: 1:09.84 37.14 200m: 2:30.35 41.14 300m: 3:52.88 40.90 400m: 5:12.16 37.96

52. SAIA, Giulia 06 Neptunes 5:12.30 428 *
50m: 35.06 35.06 150m: 1:51.76 38.95 250m: 3:11.85 40.27 350m: 4:33.17 40.63

100m: 1:12.81 37.75 200m: 2:31.58 39.82 300m: 3:52.54 40.69 400m: 5:12.30 39.13

53. SZABO, Sara 13 Schwimmverband NRW 5:12.32 428 *
50m: 34.56 34.56 150m: 1:53.91 40.01 250m: 3:14.63 40.50 350m: 4:33.73 38.88

100m: 1:13.90 39.34 200m: 2:34.13 40.22 300m: 3:54.85 40.22 400m: 5:12.32 38.59

54. KLOSE, Siri Marie 10 SC Wiesbaden 1911 5:13.56 423 *
50m: 34.83 34.83 150m: 1:52.35 39.40 250m: 3:12.71 40.13 350m: 4:33.57 40.47

100m: 1:12.95 38.12 200m: 2:32.58 40.23 300m: 3:53.10 40.39 400m: 5:13.56 39.99

55. LECLERCQ, Aline 10 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 5:14.36 419 *
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:51.63 39.25 250m: 3:12.17 40.54 350m: 4:34.40 40.62

100m: 1:12.38 38.23 200m: 2:31.63 40.00 300m: 3:53.78 41.61 400m: 5:14.36 39.96

56. KRUGMANN, Isabel 11 SC Wiesbaden 1911 5:37.06 340 *
50m: 37.69 37.69 150m: 2:03.14 43.15 250m: 3:29.93 43.49 350m: 4:56.48 43.80

100m: 1:19.99 42.30 200m: 2:46.44 43.30 300m: 4:12.68 42.75 400m: 5:37.06 40.58

DNS BEHR, Enya 09 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
WDR IVANOVA, Sophia 08 DSW 1912 Darmstadt e.V.
WDR BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR DIEFENBACH, Kim Zoe 09 SV Delphin Wiesbaden e.V.
WDR REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang


